Illinois law.
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Section 140.30  Major Designated Field Trial Areas 

a)	During the dates of field trials authorized by the Department according to 17 Ill. Adm. Code 910 at field trial areas with horse barns, the horse barns shall be made available only to participants of field trials at no cost for a barn stall. 

b)	During times when authorized field trial activities are not taking place at field trial areas with horse barns, equestrians using the horse use areas or equestrians and field trialers transporting horses may use the horse barns.  The cost per horse for a barn stall is $2.00 per night paid daily for a maximum of 15 nights at a specific site in a 30 day period starting the first night the horse is stabled in the barn. 

1)	Each equestrian or field trialer desiring to use a barn stall for his/her horse shall contact the site superintendent in advance as the stalls for overnight use are available on a first come-first served basis. 

2)	No horse will be stabled overnight unless the horse is being used to ride the trails provided at the site or the horse is being transported by an equestrian or field trialer. 

c)	Each person assigned a barn stall for his/her horse shall keep the assigned stall clean. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 5270, effective March 25, 2009)
